

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 765 OF 2026
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 34906 OF 2025

Shri. Atul Satyanarayan Rajore And Anr.

...Applicants/
Appellants

Versus

Pune Municipal Corporation And Ors.

...Respondents

*Mr. Shubham Suryawanshi i/b Mr. Shailendra Kanetkar, for the
Applicant /Appellant.*

Ms. Shruti Tulpule, for the Respondent Nos. 2 to 10.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : February 10, 2026

P. C. :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on production board.
2. Office noting indicates that as Appellant has not supplied copies, notice was not issued to the Respondents. Let spare copies be supplied in the Registry within a period of one week from today. Upon spare copies being supplied, re-issue notice to the Respondents except Respondent No. 18 returnable on 4th March, 2026. Ms. Tulpule waives

notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 to 10.

3. Learned counsel for the Applicant submits that the Respondent No. 18 was a co-plaintiff along with the present applicant and as at the time of filing of the appeal, there were no instructions received, the co-plaintiff was impleaded as Respondent No. 18. He submits that as he has now received instructions, permission be granted to transpose Respondent No. 18 as co-appellant in the present case. Ms. Tulpule does not oppose the application considering that the Respondent No. 18 was a co-plaintiff along with the present Appellant. Hence, leave granted. Amendment to be carried out within a period of one week from today.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]