

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.765 OF 2026
(For Condonation of Delay)
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.34906 OF 2025

Atul Satyanarayan Rajore and Ors.

...Applicants/
Appellants

Versus

Pune Municipal Corporation & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Shailendra S. Kanetkar for the Applicants/Appellants

None for the Respondents

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : APRIL 15, 2026

P. C. :

1. Await service upon the Respondents. Leave to serve the Respondents by private notice.
2. Stand over to **16th June 2026.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]